
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1

2

3

4

5

REVISIONS

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!
!

!
!

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#
#

#(

( (

PEPACTON RESERVOIR

EAST  BRANCH  DELAWARE  RIVER

¬«30

NYC H
W

Y 30
-A

TOWN OF COLCHESTER

DELAWARE COUNTY

M
AP

 S
H

EE
T 

2

Spillway

Proposed Indoor
Switchgear Building

Existing Works Building

Pepacton Dam

Existing Aboveground
Distribution Line

Proposed Underground
Distribution Line

25 ft

25 ft

N 25º-49' W
 2089 ft

N 70º-8' E 1345 ft

N 86º-42' W 1295 ft

N 43
º-6

' E
 77

2 f
t

S 65º-12' W 536 ft ±

El
ev

at
io

n:

 12
80 ft

Elevation: 1280 ft

N 69º-42' E 292 ft ±

(366400 ft E, 1179600 ft N)(362800 ft E, 1179600 ft N)

(362800 ft E, 1182000 ft N)

364000
11

82
00

0

11
82

00
0

PROJECT BOUNDARY MAP

FERC PROJECT 13287 

0 200 400 600 800
Feet

1 inch = 200 feet1:2,400 (printed at 24" x 36")

EXHIBIT G SHEET 1 of 4

 4

 2  3

 1

PEPACTON HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
TOWN OF COLCHESTER, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, STATE OF NEW YORK

Horizontal Datum:
NAD 1983

Coordinate System:
NAD83 State Plane
New York East Zone

(Feet)

Vertical Datum:
NAVD 1988

Declination changing
by 0° 1' E/year

GN

12°
42'

MN TN

ÕÖm
0°
19'

Legend
( Reference Point

Existing Aboveground
Transmission Line

Proposed Aboveground
Transmission Line

#
Existing Aboveground
Distribution Line

! !

Proposed Underground
Distribution Line

Road

State Route Highway

County Route Highway

Tributary

Project Boundary

Map Sheet

Municipality

Project Feature

New York City Land

Water Body

¬«10

")19

!.
!.

!.!.

FIGURE 4-2

Path: P:\1404\maps\figure4-2_pepacton.mxd



NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1

2

3

4

5

REVISIONS

!.

!.

!.

!.

( (

(

(

(

PEPACTON RESERVOIR

M
U

R
PH

Y 
HI

LL
 B

R

O
O

K

H
U

N
TL

E
Y 

H
O

LL
O

W
 R

D

GREGORY H
OLL

OW
 R

D

SKIP G
REY RD

PA
R

D
E

E 
R

D

SHAVER HOLLOW RD

FA
LL

 C
LO

VE
 R

D

MILLER HOLLOW RD

HAMMER HOLLOW RD

BLUE STONE RD

DONALD RD

FIRM
ENT RD

LAKEVIEW ESTATES RD

MURPHY HILL RD

")7

¬«30A

EMERALD LAKE RD

NYC
 H

W
Y 

30
-A

NYC HWY 30-A

NYC H
WY 30-A

C
AM

P
SITE

 R
D

TO
W

N
 O

F 
C

O
LC

H
E

ST
ER

TO
W

N
 O

F 
AN

D
E

S

DELAWARE COUNTY

MAP SHEET 1

M
AP

 S
H

EE
T 

3

Project Boundary established at 25' horizontal offset
upland from the established 1280' spillway elevation

(394000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)

(388000 ft E, 1182000 ft N)

(376000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)

370000 376000 382000 388000 394000
11

82
00

0

11
82

00
0

11
88

00
0

11
88

00
0

11
94

00
0

11
94

00
0

PROJECT BOUNDARY MAP

FERC PROJECT 13287 

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000
Feet

1 inch = 1,000 feet1:12,000 (printed at 24" x 36")

EXHIBIT G SHEET 2 of 4

 4

 2  3

 1

PEPACTON HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
TOWNS OF ANDES AND COLCHESTER, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, STATE OF NEW YORK

Horizontal Datum:
NAD 1983

Coordinate System:
NAD83 State Plane
New York East Zone

(Feet)

Vertical Datum:
NAVD 1988

Declination changing
by 0° 1' E/year

GN

12°
45'

MN TN

ÕÖm
0°
16'

Legend
( Reference Point

Existing Aboveground
Transmission Line

Proposed Aboveground
Transmission Line

#
Existing Aboveground
Distribution Line

! !

Proposed Underground
Distribution Line

Road

State Route Highway

County Route Highway

Tributary

Project Boundary

Map Sheet

Municipality

Project Feature

New York City Land

Water Body

¬«10

")19

!.
!.

!.!.

FIGURE 4-2

Path: P:\1404\maps\figure4-2_pepacton.mxd



NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1

2

3

4

5

REVISIONS

(

(

( ((

(

PEPACTON RESERVOIR

LOWER BEEC H HILL BROOK

BARKABO
O

M
  STREAM

PE
R

C
H

 L
AK

E 
R

D

PERCH LAKE RD

BARKABOOM RD

DREW DR

SHAVER HILL RD

BUSH HILL RD

REHOR RD

BR
O

W
ER

 H
IL

L 
RD

BEECH HILL RD

B W
 S     ROAD NO 8

BR
IM

LE
Y 

RD

C
A

R
R

 R
D

MUD LAKE RD

CLARKE LN

GUNDELACH RD

G
R

E
EN

AN
 D

R

MAYER RD

MOUNTAIN RD

TREM
PERS KILL RD

BW
S 9 

RD

BROWER HILL RD

M
UD LAKE RD

SH
AVER

 H
O

LLO
W

 R
D

FIRM
ENT RD

LAKEVIEW ESTATES RD

NYC HWY 30-A

¬«30A

¬«30A

BO
U

LD
ER

HUNT HILL RD

BARKABOOM
 RD

FELTO
N RD

TO
W

N
 O

F 
C

O
LC

H
E

ST
ER

TO
W

N
 O

F 
AN

D
E

S DELAWARE COUNTY

MAP SHEET 2

MAP SHEET 4Project Boundary established at 25' horizontal offset
upland from the established 1280' spillway elevation

(406000 ft E, 1182000 ft N)

(412000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)(394000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)

388000 394000 400000 406000 412000 418000
11

82
00

0

11
82

00
0

11
88

00
0

11
88

00
0

11
94

00
0

11
94

00
0

PROJECT BOUNDARY MAP

FERC PROJECT 13287 

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000
Feet

1 inch = 1,000 feet1:12,000 (printed at 24" x 36")

EXHIBIT G SHEET 3 of 4

 4

 2  3

 1

PEPACTON HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
TOWNS OF ANDES, COLCHESTER, AND MIDDLETOWN, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, STATE OF NEW YORK

Horizontal Datum:
NAD 1983

Coordinate System:
NAD83 State Plane
New York East Zone

(Feet)

Vertical Datum:
NAVD 1988

Declination changing
by 0° 1' E/year

GN

12°
48'

MN TN

ÕÖm
0°
13'

Legend
( Reference Point

Existing Aboveground
Transmission Line

Proposed Aboveground
Transmission Line

#
Existing Aboveground
Distribution Line

! !

Proposed Underground
Distribution Line

Road

State Route Highway

County Route Highway

Tributary

Project Boundary

Map Sheet

Municipality

Project Feature

New York City Land

Water Body

¬«10

")19

!.
!.

!.!.

FIGURE 4-2

Path: P:\1404\maps\figure4-2_pepacton.mxd



NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1

2

3

4

5

REVISIONS

(( (

(

PEPACTON RESERVOIR

BUSH K
ILL

PLATTE KILL

MILL BROOK

MILLBROOK RD

FELTO
N

 R
D

JIM
 ALTON RD

CROSS MOUNTAIN RD

CARPINO RD

DEERLICK BROOK RD

LO
W

ER
 D

IN
G

LE H
ILL R

D

BU
R

TO
N

 H
AL

L 
R

D

COUNTY HIGHWAY 3

C
LO

SE R
D

CLO
SE H

OLL
OW

 R
D

LIDDLE RD

MINOR RD

OLD CRO
SS M

O
UNTAIN RD

W
EL

DI
CK

 R
D

MENZLER RD

SKY RANCH RD

O
H

E
A

R
N

 R
D

UPPER MILL BROOK RD

HEM
LOCK RD

PU
T 

R
D

RAINBOW HILL DR

PERCH LAKE RD

DREW DR

BUSH HILL RD

BR
O

W
ER

 H
IL

L 
RD

B W S ROAD NO 8

MUD LAKE RD

CLARKE LN

GUNDELACH RD

¬«30ARD

BW
S 9 

RD

BROWER HILL RD

M
UD LAKE RD

FELTO
N RD

¬«30

BWS 10 RD

MILLBROOK RD

¬«28

BEN MEEKER RD

TA
NZ

ER
 L

N

BLO
O

M
 FAR

M
 R

D

TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN

TOWN OF ANDES

DELAWARE COUNTY

MAP SHEET 3

Project Boundary established at 25' horizontal offset
upland from the established 1280' spillway elevation

(424000 ft E, 1188000 ft N)

(436000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)(412000 ft E, 1194000 ft N)

412000 418000 424000 430000 436000 442000
11

88
00

0

11
88

00
0

11
94

00
0

11
94

00
0

12
00

00
0

12
00

00
0

PROJECT BOUNDARY MAP

FERC PROJECT 13287 

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000
Feet

1 inch = 1,000 feet1:12,000 (printed at 24" x 36")

EXHIBIT G SHEET 4 of 4

 4

 2  3

 1

PEPACTON HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
TOWNS OF ANDES AND MIDDLETOWN, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, STATE OF NEW YORK

Horizontal Datum:
NAD 1983

Coordinate System:
NAD83 State Plane
New York East Zone

(Feet)

Vertical Datum:
NAVD 1988

Declination changing
by 0° 1' E/year

GN

12°
51'

MN TN

ÕÖm
0°
10'

Legend
( Reference Point

Existing Aboveground
Transmission Line

Proposed Aboveground
Transmission Line

#
Existing Aboveground
Distribution Line

! !

Proposed Underground
Distribution Line

Road

State Route Highway

County Route Highway

Tributary

Project Boundary

Map Sheet

Municipality

Project Feature

New York City Land

Water Body

¬«10

")19

!.
!.

!.!.

FIGURE 4-2

Path: P:\1404\maps\figure4-2_pepacton.mxd


